

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 954 OF 2009

SONAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILENDRA JAIN Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Sotty Policarp, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry has to be careful in submitting office  
report. It must be legible and disclosing correct facts.

Fresh notice to be forwarded to the Family Court at  
Chennai with the specific direction to confirm the service  
upon the unserved respondent, even by affixing the same at the  
given address which is disclosed in HMOP No.2153/2009 pending  
before such Court. In view of the fact that respondent herein  
has disclosed such petitioner before that court, if that court

feels that the respondent is not available at such address and  
Item No.63 -2-

fresh notice could not be served or affixed at such address  
then that Court has to take appropriate steps for non-  
disclosure of the correct and proper address on the record by  
the petitioner in such HMOP No.2153/2009 without fail and to  
intimate this Court about action taken on before 10.8.2010.

It seems that Annexure 'P-IV' is not properly typed  
and produced on record.

Petitioner has to verify the original record and to

correct the Annexure 'P-IV'.

List again on 10.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

rd